

#### SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 2025-03

### APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRPERSON AND VICE-CHAIRPERSON OF SIERRA COUNTY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Board of Commissioners upon notice of meeting duly published has considered appointment of a Chair of the Sierra County Commission, and a Vice-Chair, and upon motions duly made and seconded has voted by majority and appointed its Chair and Vice-Chair, at its regularly scheduled meeting at the Sierra County Administration Building, 1712 North Date Street, Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901, commencing at 10:00 a.m., on January 28, 2025.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Sierra County

Commission appoints and names as C	hair of the Commission,
Travis Day	
and as Vice-Chair of the Commission,	,
James Paxon	

### APPROVED, ADOPTED, AND PASSED on this 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

TRAVIS DAY, COMMISSIONER

Hank Hopkins (Jan 29, 2025 12:23 MST)

HANK HOPKINS, COMMISSIONER

James Paxon, Commissioner

ATTEST BY:

AMY WHITEHEAD, COUNTY CLERK

# Resolution No. 2025-03 Appointment of Chaipersons001

Final Audit Report 2025-01-29

Created: 2025-01-29

By: Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKgD74BMuQkAdmDLE3iOBAJH\_j3D5FRQr

## "Resolution No. 2025-03 Appointment of Chaipersons001" History

- Document created by Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org) 2025-01-29 3:41:51 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org) for signature 2025-01-29 3:41:56 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org)
  2025-01-29 7:23:12 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org)
  Signature Date: 2025-01-29 7:23:37 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-01-29 - 7:23:37 PM GMT